## Town of Becket Community Preservation Committee Public Hearing Notice

The Becket Community Preservation Committee will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, March 30, 2016 at 6:40 PM in the Becket Room of the Becket Town Hall, 557 Main Street, Becket, MA. 01223. The Meeting is to hear about and discuss four proposals which request Community Preservation funding for fiscal year 2017 and to take public comment on these proposals. They are:

Becket Athenaeum proposal which requests \$6,734.00 in funding for the purpose of refinishing the wooden floor of the library.

Becket Park & Recreation Committee which requests \$75,000.00 in funding to replace the playground equipment and expand the playground area at the 557 Main Street Playground.

Becket Cemetery Commission which requests \$32,000.00 in funding to repair/restore historic grave markers and headstones in the West Becket, Center and North Becket Cemeteries.

YMCA Camp Chimney Corners which requests \$30,000.00 for engineering/architect fees for the historical assessment which would allow for the restoration of the Brewster House.

All interested persons should attend the hearing. Written comments may be directed to the Becket Community Preservation Committee, Neil Toomey, Chairman, 557 Main Street Becket, MA. 01223 until the day of the hearing.

Neil Toomey, Chairman Becket Community Preservation Committee